
FORD SUPER DUTY FULL HYDRO KIT



SDHM PART LIST

PART NUMBERQTYITEM

SDHM.A1A

SDHM.B1B

SDHM.C1C

SDHM.D2D

SDHM.E1E

E

D

A

B

C

E

FULL HYDRO MOUNTING BRACKETS (SDHM)



SDHM HARDWARE LIST

DESCRIPTIONQTYITEM

1/2 X 1.5 BOLT2A

1/2 SAE WASHER4B

1/2 NUT2C

3/8 X 1 COUNTERSUNK ALLEN HEAD BOLT2D

3/8 WELD NUT2E

D

D

E

E

A

A

B

B

B

B

C

C

MOUNTING BRACKET HARDWARE (SDHM)



SDHM.A PART LIST

PART NUMBERQTYITEM

SDHM.A.111

SDHM.A.212

SDHM.A.313

SDHM.A.414

SDHM.A.515

SDHM.A.616

SDHM.A.717

SDHM.A.818

SDHM.A.919

SDHM.A.10110

SDHM.A.11111

SDHM.A.12112

SDHM.A.13113

SDHM.A.14114

SDHM.A.15115

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

1

15

4

5

6

3

2

BACK VIEW

FULL HYDRO MOUNTING BRACKET (SDHM.A)



(SDHM.A) EXPLODED VIEW



SDHM.B PART LIST

PART NUMBERQTYITEM

SDHM.B.111

SDHM.B.212

SDHM.B.313

SDHM.B.414

3

4

2

1

FULL HYDRO MOUNTING BRACKET (SDHM.B)



SDHM.C PART LIST

PART NUMBERQTYITEM

SDHM.C.111

SDHM.C.212

2

1

FULL HYDRO MOUNTING BRACKET (SDHM.C)

 



SDHM.D PART LIST

PART NUMBERQTYITEM

SDHM.D.111

SDHM.D.212

2

1

FULL HYDRO MOUNTING BRACKET (SDHM.D)

 



SDHM.E PART LIST

PART NUMBERQTYITEM

SDHM.E.121

SDHM.E.222

2

1

1

2

FULL HYDRO MOUNTING BRACKET (SDHM.E)

 



SDHS-P PARTS LIST

PART NUMBERQTYITEM

SDHS-P.11A

SDHS-P.21B

SDHS-D PARTS LIST

PART NUMBERQTYITEM

SDHS-D.11E

SDHS-D.21F

SDHS-M PARTS LIST

PART NUMBERQTYITEM

SDSH-M.11C

SDSH-M.21D

A

B

F

E

CD

FULL HYDRO SKID PLATES (SDHS)



SDHS-P HARDWARE LIST

DESCRIPTIONQTYITEM

3/8 X 1 COUNTERSUNK 

ALLEN HEAD BOLT

11A

3/8 WELD NUT11B

A

B

SDHS-M HARDWARE LIST

ITEM

QTY

DESCRIPTION

A 22

3/8 X 1 COUNTERSUNK 

ALLEN HEAD BOLT

B 22

3/8 WELD NUT

SDHS-D HARDWARE LIST

ITEM

QTY

DESCRIPTION

A 8

3/8 X 1 COUNTERSUNK 

ALLEN HEAD BOLT

B 8

3/8 WELD NUT

SDHS-D

SDHS-P

SDHS-M

FULL HYDRO SKIDPLATES HARDWARE LISTS (SDHS)



SDHA.D PART LIST

PART NUMBERQTYITEM

SDHA.D.111

SDHA.D.212

SDHA.D.313

SDHA.D.414

SDHA.D.515

1

2

3

4

FULL HYDRO DRIVER STEERING ARM (SDHA.D)



SDHA.D HARDWARE LIST

DESCRIPTIONQTYITEM

1 X 5.5 BOLT1A

1 SAE WASHER2B

1 NUT1C

5/8 X 3.5 BOLT1D

5/8 SAE WASHER2E

5/8 NUT1F

D

A

E

B

E

B

F

C

DRIVER STEERING ARM HARDWARE (SDHA.D)



SDHA.P PART LIST

PART NUMBERQTYITEM

SDHA.P.111

SDHA.P.212

SDHA.P.313

SDHA.P.414

SDHA.P.515

1

2

3

4

5

FULL HYDRO PASSENGER STEERING ARM (SDHA.P)



SDHA.P HARDWARE LIST

DESCRIPTIONQTYITEM

1 X 5.5 BOLT1A

1 SAE WASHER2B

1 NUT1C

5/8 X 3.5 BOLT1D

5/8 SAE WASHER2E

5/8 NUT1F

A

D

BE

B

E

C

F

PASSENGER STEERING ARM HARDWARE (SDHA.P)



DRILL OUT TO 1" HOLE



BOLT THE MOUNTING BRACKETS TO THE SKIDPLATES BEFORE

WELDING THE MOUNTING BRACKETS TO THE AXLE HOUSING



BRACKET PLACEMENT TOP VIEW

BRACKET PLACEMENT BOTTOM VIEW



RAM MOUNTING EXPLODED VIEW

PSC SC2213 2.5X10

STEERING CYLINDER

PSC SCCL04KF

CYLINDER CLAMP


